
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

R1 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | 9mile Fresh (Bm70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 349578
	 2	 532102
	 3	 179760
	 4	 15698
	 5	 669221
	 6	 050349
	 7	 460008

LAA DE SHA
IL CUBO
NATION STATE
AREZZO
MISSILE GIRL
FARISHA
MANHATTAN VIEW

60
59
58.5
54.5
54
54
54

5
6
3
1
4
2
7

D STACKHOUSE
J NOONAN
B MERTENS
D MOOR
L CARTWRIGHT
LIAM RIORDAN
--

B, W & J HAYES
R GOODWIN
J F MOLONEY
B, W & J HAYES
R GOODWIN
R GOODWIN
R J MEUNIER

5
5
5
4
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
68
67
59
60
57
54

	18-�5�-1-2
	18-�3�-6-1
	16-�4�-0-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-3-0

$139,685
$125,330
$150,760
$32,725
$44,205
$23,985
$75,855

	9-�2�-0-2
	6-�1�-4-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LAA DE SHA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 18-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$139,685
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60 Good: 13-5-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-5-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Lis De Lune J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 18-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/11/24 (285 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), Musk Creek Farm P/L (D Kobritz), X R Li, Four-Point Racing (C Mobilio), Papean Hojo Racing (M Howarth), Clay Hero Racing (R Lanyon), H K Lee, 
G F Dayman, W Guy, D M Hehir, M Stojanovski, The Booligans (T Lanyon), A Merri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 10May25	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM84	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55.5	 $31	 Prancing Spirit	 1:09.44	 (22.93)	 13	 14	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 01Jun25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	14]	 Ms D Keane	 57.5	 $11	 Kahhof	 1:25.08	 (23.36)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 12	 18Jun25	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $8.5	 Outta Compton	 1:31.69	 (23.25)	 10	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 15	 12Jul25	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $17	 Home Rule	 1:25.27	 (24.41)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 61	 $8	 Double Pi	 1:26.94	 (25.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

2 IL CUBO Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 18-3-6-1 Prize Money: A$125,330
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 9-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-4-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Buon Auspicio J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 16-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Ace Bloodstock Racing Pty Ltd, B Rogers, L Jackson, Ace Club, S A Bira’m, Mangan Racing, Brut Racing 6, Zennyy Racing, Kusty and Wima Racing, P Mangan, Valley Kings Racing 
No 5, G Tibaldi, S Barrass, M Stephens, T Iverach, J Kendler, Simanna Racing, Saniu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 60	 $3.8	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 24Apr25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $4.2	 Gin Baba	 1:24.04	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $6	 Mantua	 1:11.60	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
11 of 13	16Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	13]	 J Noonan	 59	 $21	 Vienna Vixen	 1:17.70	 (22.80)	 2	 4	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59	 $4.2	 Ruminate	 1:12.56	 (23.23)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 NATION STATE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 3 Total: 16-4-0-2 Prize Money: A$150,760
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 58.5 Good: 12-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 13-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Savsenga J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 16-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 23/11/24 (268 Days)
Owner: J F Moloney, J D P Elsworthy, P B Comley, Mrs W L Daniels, D Murkies, M A Shelley, A W Crosby, R C Standish, N Primmer, C A Rogers, M Rogers, J A L Peut, A Kingsley, D A Sioufi, 
B Wong, B Couper & N Conidi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 07Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM74	 [	 9]	 D B McMonagle	 59	 $15	 Don’t Hope Do	 1:03.79	 (22.84)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 28Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 61	 $13	 Mytemptation	 1:11.23	 (23.59)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 9	 14May25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Olivia East	 59.5	 $5.5	 Greatham Boy	 0:57.40	 (22.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 18Jun25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 60	 $17	 Silver Cliff	 1:18.12	 (23.28)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	02Jul25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $12	 La Fracas	 1:13.72	 (24.40)	 2	 5	 ....17¼.......................... Well back

4 AREZZO Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,725
Jockey: D Moor WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Tuscan Sling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/25 (215 Days)
Owner: G T Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Zahra	 58	 $6	 Pula	 1:13.00	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 05Feb25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Zahra	 59.5	 $9.5	 Heaving	 1:10.59	 (23.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $3.4	 Il Cubo	 1:11.60	 (23.37)	 6	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
9 of 13	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $18	 Eagle Express	 1:12.47	 (24.88)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 14	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 59	 $12	 Bossy Star	 1:12.02	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
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5 MISSILE GIRL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$44,205
Jockey: L Cartwright WT: 54 Good: 12-1-2-3 Track: 6-0-2-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Just A Girl J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (14 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $4.8	 Fauci	 1:24.28	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 9	 30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $21	 Sephia	 1:27.14	 (25.15)	 6	 3	 ....13½............................No show
2 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $11	 Idleonby	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $5	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Fondled	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

6 FARISHA Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,985
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Jesmond J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (464 Days)
Owner: Mrs E J Riordan & R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 59	 $6.5	 Salsa Fellow	 1:04.66	 (23.72)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60.5	 $13	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.17	 (23.90)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Magic Edition	 1:13.81	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $11	 Mafee	 1:09.74	 (23.41)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 4	 6	 ....10¾............................No show

7 MANHATTAN VIEW Trainer: R J Meunier Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$75,855
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Calais View J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/07/24 (397 Days)
Owner: J R Meunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $4.8	 Pariah Pearl	 1:28.03	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
10 of 10	18Jun25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 54	 $151	 Impish Lady	 0:57.62	 (22.39)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jacques Luxe	 59	 $51	 Whodareswins	 1:10.65	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	09Jul25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	12]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $201	 Bossy Benita	 1:12.06	 (22.69)	 12	 11	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $201	 Cinematic Star	 1:19.70	 (22.31)	 3	 4	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

R2 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | The Beraldo Family Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 06685
	 2	 506754
	 3	 444998
	 4	 6
	 5	 80768
	 6	 455
	 7	 328372
	 8	 84624
	 9	
	10	 7576
	11	 9
	12	

HUMBLE HERO
AMBERINA
BRAZEN FLING
EXPRESS BARBIE
JEWEL BEN
RUBY HARMONY
THE SECRET
HIGHSTRUNG
KEEP IT REAL
PUNIC WAR
INSPIRATIONAL LASS
LEI

59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
55
55

10
5
4
2
6
8
11
9
7
3
12
1

J STANLEY
S CLARKE
C GAUDRY
B MELHAM
L CARTWRIGHT
C NEWITT
D STACKHOUSE
J MOTT
L NEINDORF
J NOONAN
B MERTENS
--

DYLAN DUNN
SUSIE WELLS
D & C FEEK
MOODY/COLEMAN
M J MEHEGAN
P GELAGOTIS
MS NAT BURKE
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
A & S FREEDMAN
S RICHARDS
PRICE/KENT JNR
DOMINIC SUTTON

4
6
4
4
5
4
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	35-�0�-3-4
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-3
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,110
$66,845
$6,990
$850
$2,900
$3,810
$38,750
$14,550
$0
$6,440
$1,000
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HUMBLE HERO Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,110
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Lunar Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Dunn, D J Maxwell, E Gilbert, B D Clarke, M A McFarlane, B Gilbert, Beer Money (Mgr: D J Maxwell) & H H R Syndicate (Mgr: A Klingberg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	02Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $51	 Acta Non Verba	 1:23.10	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Sam Kennedy	 55	 $101	 Mystic Reign	 1:05.09	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 23Feb25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59	 $51	 Meh Keffi	 1:12.46	 (24.11)	 5	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 11	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 59	 $41	 Khabalov	 1:37.18	 (24.97)	 3	 4	 ...... 18...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Sam Kennedy	 56.5	 $26	 Missile Girl	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 7	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort

2 AMBERINA Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 5 Total: 35-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$66,845
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 57.5 Good: 19-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 31-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Ambereen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 35-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: W Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $151	 House Of Lords	 1:27.78	 (25.27)	 8	 7	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $101	 Mockridge	 1:25.86	 (25.20)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 06Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $101	 Shidan	 1:27.02	 (24.48)	 4	 3	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $41	 Taka Speed	 1:27.01	 (24.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $71	 Wise Inlaw	 1:12.28	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

3 BRAZEN FLING Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,990
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Fling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr F H Hawker, Mrs S Bitossi, P H Blackhurst, D J Duggan, Mrs W R Hick, L A Hick, Mrs L Ede, D N Burgess, M Miller, Mrs H A Shone, B R Smith, Mrs J A Smith, D M Spry, C J Wil-
liamson, M C Wade, J Watson, J G Wheller, The Sisters, King Cantona & Barkellmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1421	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56	 $31	 Cameron Falls	 1:24.78	 (23.28)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 05Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $3.6	 Our Emmbar	 1:33.13	 (23.01)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56	 $41	 Colour Blast	 1:26.61	 (25.35)	 4	 6	 ........ 7............................No show
9 of 10	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 56	 $151	 Stay Silent	 1:15.04	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ....13¼............................No show
8 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $61	 Star Angel	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 9	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

4 EXPRESS BARBIE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$850
Jockey: B Melham WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Pink Perfection J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang) & Fly Horse Group (Mgr: Mrs Y Ren)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 25Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Akku	 0:43.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Last Stylebender	 0:59.84	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

PAKENHAM | PAGE 3



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

5 JEWEL BEN Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,900
Jockey: L Cartwright WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Fallgold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Mehegan), Mrs D M Benyon, D G Benyon, D G Benyon, T K Benyon, Miss A J Wood, Ms S P Zibell, A J Wheatland, S P Craig, Panda 
Cubs (Mgr: S P Craig), C S Bottomley, V Brancatisano, B J Mccormack, C Millson, P A Mil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $61	 Rubikton	 0:57.73	 (22.61)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	25Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $51	 High Tor	 1:11.94	 (23.99)	 11	 8	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 58	 $81	 Acheter	 1:11.49	 (23.84)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 25Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1013	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $151	 Yes We Are	 1:02.18	 (24.39)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $101	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

6 RUBY HARMONY Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,810
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Jubilant Harmony J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Harmonious (Mgr: D Yu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 54	 $7.5	 Gee Kristie	 1:06.15	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 14Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57	 $7.5	 My Angel Shell	 1:11.28	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $15	 Semelle Rouge	 1:06.40	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

7 THE SECRET Trainer: Ms Nat Burke Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$38,750
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Your Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N M Burke & Mrs J V Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $2.8	 Lavender Glory	 1:19.41	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 23Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 56	 $12	 Nostringsattached	 1:10.39	 (22.86)	 3	 1	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $*2.2	 Ville De Lumiere	 1:01.08	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Beriman	 57	 $31	 Blue Hawaiian	 1:12.58	 (24.32)	 8	 6	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $101	 Bardia’s Dream	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 HIGHSTRUNG Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,550
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Admire Mars Dam: Overreactive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kheir, K J Payne, Group 1 Bloodstock (Mgr: M P Becker), Carty Racing (Mgr: B C Carty), Loose Change Syndicate (Mgr: A Cosmano), B A Secatore, Mrs R T Secatore, Busuttin Rac-
ing (Mgr: T L Busuttin), T E Woodman, S A McVilly, B Mcintyre & A C Schafer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $11	 Aleppo Pine	 1:04.77	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 11Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $*2.6	 Too Darn Crystal	 0:58.56	 (23.55)	 2	 4	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 57	 $14	 Mafee	 1:05.10	 (22.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 57	 $12	 Taka Speed	 1:27.01	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 57	 $5.5	 Expulsion	 1:25.99	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

9 KEEP IT REAL Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: River Run J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G P Brilley, Mrs J M Brilley, S W Newell, L Pavlovic, Bedson & Momsen Racing (Mgr: Ms T A Bedson), S Worsley, D E Larkin, R Bastow, Mrs M A Edgar, Mrs V M Chisholm, Mrs N 
Reid, Coco’s Crew & S F Single

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 24Feb25	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Mariana Miss	 0:47.10	 (22.06)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 11Jul25	 RAN	 turf	 742	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Rajwa	 0:44.16	 (22.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 22Jul25	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Artistic Venture	 1:04.50	 (23.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

10 PUNIC WAR Trainer: S Richards Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,440
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Granadilla J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R I Williams, M H Dalgleish, G M Ruane, W T Threadgold, Mrs J M Williams, G E Thomas, A P Thomas, R W Yates & Mrs G Waldon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Moor	 58	 $41	 Ornos	 0:57.33	 (22.72)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 5	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57	 $61	 Scenic Point	 1:02.92	 (22.65)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 58	 $41	 She’s My Ex	 0:58.16	 (22.23)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 58	 $41	 Trapdoor	 1:11.66	 (23.31)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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11 INSPIRATIONAL LASS Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Inspired Estelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Double R Thoroughbreds, I J Walls, Ms J Crewes, Peake Racing, D F M & Eugene & Sons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 55	 $20	 Tiz Worthy	 0:57.40	 (22.64)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show

12 LEI Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Maui Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sutton Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: D E A Sutton), S Chappell & N Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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R3 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Southside Racing Awards 30 August Mdn Plate
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5033
	 2	 498933
	 3	 9
	 4	 0507
	 5	 807200
	 6	 5
	 7	 50
	 8	 0
	 9	
	10	
	11	 70
	12	 629970

ASK THE CAPTAIN
AUTO MAX
DEVOUT RULER
GEMOFSIXTEENCARATS
GUNGHO
MR CRAFTY
PARERA
BALLERINA BELLE
COOL THOUGHTS
QUEEN OF LIGHT
SEEKING PROPHET
SHARP RETORT

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

1
9
7
8
5
10
4
13
11
2
3
12

T STOCKDALE
MS S WYNNE
K JENNINGS
B RAWILLER
--
J W STANLEY
D MOOR
S CLARKE
ALANA KELLY
ZAC SPAIN
SAM KENNEDY  3 

R HOUSTON

E P FRANCESE
SUSIE WELLS
L OLIVER
LOGAN MCGILL
R W J CLARKE
ASHLEIGH SMITH
M J MEHEGAN
J F MOLONEY
M FREEDMAN
MOODY/COLEMAN
DYLAN DUNN
S ZAHRA

5
5
4
4
10
5
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-2
	11-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	20-�0�-2-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0

$9,135
$19,230
$675
$1,560
$16,045
$810
$2,500
$0
$0
$0
$800
$7,290

	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 50 SURPERB FROST 59.5 6 C NEWITT M J MEHEGAN 4 G AUS -- 	 2-�0�-0-0 $2,000 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ASK THE CAPTAIN Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,135
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Grunt Dam: Andaluz J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: E Francese, Ms F Paff, S Flahavin, M McMenamin, D Ward, D McCartney, T Balazic & T Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 19Nov24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $51	 Mytemptation	 0:58.32	 (22.85)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Chapman	 57.5	 $101	 Andiamo Rosso	 1:11.95	 (24.13)	 7	 11	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 16Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $151	 Ad Vitam	 1:25.46	 (22.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1523	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $9	 Zoussential	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

2 AUTO MAX Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,230
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Greenmount Belle J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Wells, G Wells & P Pedder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $16	 Thoughtful Woman	 1:25.66	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show
8 of 11	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $101	 Astral Flame	 1:10.42	 (22.36)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $101	 Nic’s Choice	 1:24.79	 (23.94)	 2	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $31	 Mickidamuzz	 1:12.11	 (24.03)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $8	 Wise Inlaw	 1:12.28	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

3 DEVOUT RULER Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Totally Devoted J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L F Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 58	 $31	 Ortigian Girl	 1:12.72	 (24.20)	 8	 7	 ........ 5............................No show

4 GEMOFSIXTEENCARATS Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,560
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Pour Toi J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J A Buck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 13	01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Mc Cabe	 59	 $151	 Mystic Reign	 1:05.09	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $91	 Mafee	 1:05.10	 (22.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $91	 King Tut	 1:10.45	 (23.11)	 4	 3	 ....15½....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $101	 Semelle Rouge	 1:06.40	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
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5 GUNGHO Trainer: R W J Clarke Barrier: 5 Total: 20-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$16,045
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 15-0-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Empresario J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R W J Clarke & S A Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	09Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Punch	 59.5	 $201	 Spring Air	 1:04.01	 (22.81)	 12	 14	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Taylor	 67	 $14	 Eucalypt	 1:13.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 12Apr25	 BLN	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Cooper	 67	 $17	 Magnea	 0:59.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
10 of 12	07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Ladd	 59.5	 $201	 King Tut	 1:10.45	 (23.11)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
11 of 13	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $151	 Mickidamuzz	 1:12.11	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted

6 MR CRAFTY Trainer: Ashleigh Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: J W Stanley WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Perfect Calm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 07Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S McDonough	 ---	 $--	 Royal Lass	 0:56.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J W Stanley	 59.5	 $41	 Audio Pop Cam	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

7 PARERA Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,500
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Special Alert J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Mehegan), M J Drapac, Ms SP Zibell, J J O’hearn, J Quinn & K J Drum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 05Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $31	 Speir	 0:57.45	 (22.19)	 5	 6	 ...... 11.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $31	 Dollar Shot	 1:13.22	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

8 BALLERINA BELLE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Arabesque J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $41	 Stellar Madame	 1:12.91	 (23.92)	 11	 12	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted

9 COOL THOUGHTS Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Intentional J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K King, Ken King Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs A P King), C A Morris, Miss K A Gordon, S L Hodges, Mrs K L Hodges, L Dawson, Mrs A E Dawson, S A Joyce, Mrs L Stella, P A C Schultz, 
G Cini, D Murkies, J R Edmonds, G W Waddell, G Ford, R M J Lee, S R Britten &  M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 05Feb25	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 First Day	 1:08.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Hollow Turf	 1:00.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial

10 QUEEN OF LIGHT Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Aurora Lights J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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11 SEEKING PROPHET Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Sam Kennedy (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Seeking Asylum J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: DTR, S Trethewey, B Dunn, A W Hines, S Oliver, T Mclntosh, J Kilgour, G Fitzpatrick, A Emery, J Darling, R Clarke, J Agostino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 10Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 54	 $21	 Drone Attack	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
11 of 11	24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sam Kennedy	 54	 $201	 All Business	 1:25.27	 (23.28)	 1	 4	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted

12 SHARP RETORT Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,290
Jockey: R Houston WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Reply Churlish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SZ Racing No 1 (Mgr: S Zahra), J Docherty, M Livingston, R Axiak, S Barry, Wannaberich Racing (Mgr: M A Bushe), S Gatt, V E Nebauer, Sparky Racing (Mgr: R J Pearse), C Zigoma-
nis, B Fritsch, J L Harmes, J P Scully, Synced Racing (Mgr: B P Crimmins), Ms M B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Dec24	 WER	turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 56	 $21	 Verdoux	 1:06.58	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $7	 Privalova	 1:09.78	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ....13¼............................No show
9 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 57	 $13	 Zoubelle	 0:58.42	 (22.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $31	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1109	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $13	 Off Their Perch	 1:08.05	 (24.19)	 5	 6	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted

13 SURPERB FROST Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Zapurbly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sustainable Thoroughbred Breeding (Mgr: M J Drapac)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 58	 $16	 Box Office	 0:58.13	 (22.93)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 58	 $31	 Time Lapse	 1:09.51	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
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R4 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Mitavite Athlete Plus Mdn Plate
Distance: 2200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 933722
	 2	 045446
	 3	 947530
	 4	 0062
	 5	 066254
	 6	 306707
	 7	 088048
	 8	 094208
	 9	 67863
	10	 757349
	11	 770

CLYDEBANK ROBBER
CUBAN DAWN
GRASSY SPUR
HAND OF DOOM
LARRYOCTANE
LORD CHAPEL
MARQUISARD
PRIDE OF PARIAH
PURPLE PRINCE
YOU ROWER
SEAGER

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5

5
11
7
2
1
4
9
6
10
3
8

MS S WYNNE
C GAUDRY
L KING
J DUFFY
J MOTT
J WEBB
A MC CABE
K JENNINGS
D MOOR
T NUGENT
DYLAN DEAN  1.5 

SUSIE WELLS
D & C FEEK
F STOCKDALE
PATRICK KEANE
L OLIVER
R A HOCKLEY
PHILLIP CAFARELLA
PATRICK KEANE
G BEDGGOOD
M HARRISON
AARON LAING

7
6
4
4
5
4
7
6
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	48-�0�-6-10
	12-�0�-2-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-0-2
	11-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$121,477
$20,075
$7,135
$5,265
$28,470
$4,090
$5,665
$24,370
$5,805
$12,295
$2,175

	6-�0�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CLYDEBANK ROBBER Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 5 Total: 48-0-6-10 Prize Money: A$121,477
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 59.5 Good: 24-0-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 44-0-5-10 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Mshawish Dam: Lacey Underall J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 48-0-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-3-5 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 20Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 2418	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $31	 Avonbeg	 2:37.36	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $18	 Triora	 2:51.51	 (24.84)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $61	 Crater Lake	 2:09.94	 (26.48)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2238	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $16	 Izola	 2:24.85	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $4	 Miss Darkside	 2:22.57	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 CUBAN DAWN Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,075
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Dawn Of Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Feek Racing, J Magner & Ms E S Bryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 17May25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $3.9	 Il Americana	 1:26.46	 (24.77)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $7.5	 A Beach In June	 1:25.50	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Contacted	 1:42.96	 (26.08)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $8.5	 Proshow	 1:37.34	 (23.67)	 4	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $19	 Lady Elsa	 1:38.40	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

3 GRASSY SPUR Trainer: F Stockdale Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,135
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Don’t Tell Sue J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S W Storr &  Mrs L J Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $201	 Pop’s Pipe	 1:23.93	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $41	 Baffleck	 1:40.35	 (23.33)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L King	 59.5	 $81	 Stella Cantante	 1:36.30	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L King	 59.5	 $13	 Rotating Soul	 2:16.69	 (23.92)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
15 of 16	26Jul25	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $201	 Stylish Secret	 2:32.29	 (24.29)	 8	 11	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted

4 HAND OF DOOM Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,265
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Simply Impressive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Roussou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 13	22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 57	 $51	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:12.18	 (23.67)	 10	 13	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $101	 Litzdeel	 1:38.03	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 21Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1356	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $61	 Star Canto	 1:23.55	 (24.48)	 4	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $14	 Buzzaroon	 1:41.08	 (25.31)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
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5 LARRYOCTANE Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,470
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Shamardal Gold J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Meester, C N James, L F Oliver & M Gower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $4.8	 Van Gerwen	 2:47.68	 (25.76)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Chapman	 56.5	 $21	 Gypsy Cove	 2:40.42	 (25.28)	 9	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 7	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 2350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 69.5	 $5	 Ongatiti	 2:37.27	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Kinninmont	 56.5	 $26	 Norma’s Fleet	 1:43.96	 (26.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $14	 Xtra Rush	 1:38.65	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 8.........................Handy run

6 LORD CHAPEL Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$4,090
Jockey: J Webb WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Joffa Long J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Hockley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59	 $151	 Geemes	 2:05.01	 (23.96)	 11	 11	 ....21¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Johnson	 65	 $5.5	 Jim Bob	 1:46.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Thomas Spillane	 55.5	 $151	 All In Vain	 1:32.11	 (24.04)	 8	 8	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	18Jul25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ella Mc Guirk	 52	 $201	 Blazing Sword	 1:40.08	 (24.54)	 12	 12	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Webb	 59.5	 $151	 Coorong	 2:33.31	 (24.99)	 10	 10	 ....12¼.........................No excuse

7 MARQUISARD Trainer: Phillip Cafarella Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,665
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Realta J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cafarella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $151	 Vistetto	 2:09.00	 (25.51)	 8	 8	 ....24½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $201	 Understudy	 1:32.10	 (23.32)	 3	 4	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $151	 Tabor	 1:46.59	 (24.47)	 9	 9	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
4 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $201	 Rotating Soul	 2:16.69	 (23.92)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2238	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $31	 Izola	 2:24.85	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten

8 PRIDE OF PARIAH Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$24,370
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Orgueil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J J Keane, A Roussou, P J Harvey, T J Harvey, C Sianidis, Mrs A Harvey, J Lucantonio, P Mount & J Cuze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 31May25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $12	 Ryanman	 1:26.08	 (24.53)	 6	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
4 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $26	 French Class	 1:26.89	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $41	 Proshow	 1:37.34	 (23.67)	 10	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
13 of 13	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $16	 Wollemia Angel	 1:39.42	 (24.53)	 13	 11	 ...... 47............................ Poor run
8 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $6.5	 Kittyhawk	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 10	 11	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

9 PURPLE PRINCE Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,805
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Prince Of Caviar Dam: Fialka J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Flaherty & M A Hunter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58	 $17	 Gallant Son	 1:05.32	 (23.87)	 11	 9	 ....10¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58	 $8	 Seindeel	 1:16.93	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $26	 Emphasize	 1:45.56	 (23.20)	 7	 8	 ....23¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $9.5	 The Printer	 1:31.73	 (24.32)	 7	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
3 of 8	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $6.5	 Miss Darkside	 2:22.57	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

10 YOU ROWER Trainer: M Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,295
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Rebound J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A Harrison, Mrs T A Woodcock, N D Plant, W H Darlison, R R Darlison, A J Harrison, C A Bilson, M Calder, Mrs N L McCartney & K J McCartney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $101	 Wats Normal	 1:25.38	 (23.76)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $31	 Art ‘n’ Soul	 1:46.88	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $20	 Knuckle	 2:13.17	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 20Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 2418	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $11	 Avonbeg	 2:37.36	 (24.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 12Jul25	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $15	 Vision Thing	 2:06.52	 (24.52)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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11 SEAGER Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,175
Jockey: Dylan Dean (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Alonsoa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cunningham Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Cunningham), D A Monson, C P Galliott, L P Galliott, G J Galvin, Mrs J L Galvin, Mrs J E Bregenhoj, K R Ferrel & Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: 
B Baker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	15Jul24	 WAF	 turf	 785	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Weeping Woman	 0:47.21	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ....12½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 26Jul24	 WAF	 turf	 1207	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Longinus	 1:12.81	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 13	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $61	 Pro Aussie	 1:25.06	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 02Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $16	 Cinch	 1:44.38	 (24.04)	 9	 9	 ...... 15.........................No excuse
10 of 10	25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1770	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $41	 Foire De Trone	 1:47.45	 (23.23)	 9	 10	 ....21¼.......................... Well back
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R5 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Christmas On The Southside Book Now Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 580
	 2	 666804
	 3	 702633
	 4	 7242
	 5	 92
	 6	 99
	 7	 346543
	 8	 52575
	 9	 48546
	10	 854328
	11	 866

HULA DANCE
MARINER’S DREAM
PHOENICIAN
PICK WISELY
YOU NEVER CAN TELL
ALMAGO
BLACK CHERRY
FUMAGE
ONE WAY RIDE
RED FEATHERS
DICKENS

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57

5
2
10
3
9
7
8
1
11
6
4

J KEATING
S HATELEY  2 

B RAWILLER
D STACKHOUSE
T STOCKDALE
C GAUDRY
BEN ALLEN
J MOTT
C NEWITT
L CURRIE
B MERTENS

SAAB HASAN
SUSIE WELLS
E W EWERT
A ALEXANDER
G EURELL
M KENT
H DWYER
B, W & J HAYES
MS R CUNNINGHAM
S STOCKDALE
C MCDONALD

5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-3-4
	13-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,575
$44,615
$18,760
$12,430
$5,265
$1,850
$11,970
$10,560
$5,665
$28,000
$2,025

	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HULA DANCE Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,575
Jockey: J Keating WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Flying Hula J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crown Valley Lodge (Mgr: D Stogryn), M F Greaney, Tiger Tiger Racing (Mgr: K McLennan), A M Greaney, J W Clements, J Bowes, D J Wilson, Ms G Mathews, M P Bennett, P B Nass, 
G J McDonald, A Abdullah, J P Mangan, J Howse, C Manakis, H Scott, N Guida, J Camp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 05Nov24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $15	 Queue Jumper	 1:16.82	 (24.12)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 09Dec24	 BAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Prebble	 ---	 $--	 Call Him Iggy	 0:54.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 13Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 56.5	 $61	 Zourain	 1:31.89	 (23.64)	 9	 9	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 59.5	 $201	 Star Angel	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....13½...................... Well beaten

2 MARINER’S DREAM Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 2 Total: 21-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$44,615
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 14-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Forty Winks J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: S Wells, G Wells, P Pedder & R Craze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24Feb25	 ALR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $31	 The Kilmorian	 2:04.51	 (24.51)	 8	 9	 ....11¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 28Feb25	 GOU	turf	 2145	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $41	 Fernao	 2:12.68	 (24.69)	 4	 3	 ....10¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 26Mar25	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $31	 Lunar Lover	 2:02.99	 (23.98)	 3	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	18May25	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $61	 Lane Changer	 1:47.62	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Hateley	 57.5	 $18	 Kaazi	 1:39.84	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

3 PHOENICIAN Trainer: E W Ewert Barrier: 10 Total: 13-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$18,760
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-2

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Toronado Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ewert, Ms P Basic, Ms K Galea, I Callander & C Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $71	 Chaussette	 2:23.82	 (26.27)	 12	 10	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.6	 Inspired Choice	 1:39.81	 (23.43)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Nadia Daniels	 56.5	 $8.5	 Grundy Three Votes	 1:32.24	 (24.67)	 6	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $10	 Prophet’s Son	 1:39.12	 (23.67)	 9	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $16	 Lady Elsa	 1:38.40	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

4 PICK WISELY Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,430
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Stylish Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Joyce, Mrs M Macmichael & D Boxall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 58	 $21	 Parch	 1:10.64	 (22.71)	 9	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $7.5	 Brandnu Deal	 1:23.07	 (23.33)	 9	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 02Jul25	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Zac Moore	 ---	 $--	 Comme Ci Comme Ca	 0:59.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 13	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $16	 Flowerdale	 1:26.50	 (24.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 29Jul25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $*2	 Karasmatic	 1:42.72	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 YOU NEVER CAN TELL Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,265
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Matanzas J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Southside Lodge Our Sheila (Mgr: G J McTaggart), Southside Lodge Cadet (Mgr: G J McTaggart), Cheerful (Mgr: Miss L Carlson), Blazing H’s Racing (Mgr: D Harris), Bobby’s Girls 
Racing (Mgr: P T Greenham), C Paraskavas, G Paras & S A Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $8.5	 Emmcee	 1:24.95	 (23.05)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½............................No show
2 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $15	 Lady Elsa	 1:38.40	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

6 ALMAGO Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,850
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Rondalago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Daffy, Mrs A A Daffy, Miss A M Daffy, J Corby, Ms R A Corby, Ms C Corby, Ms N Corby, Miss M P Daffy, B Quinn & Mrs D M Daffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 14	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $17	 Mockridge	 1:25.86	 (25.20)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
9 of 14	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $11	 Xtra Rush	 1:38.65	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....19¼............................No show

7 BLACK CHERRY Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,970
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Elisheba J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rising Sun Syndicate Suda Takao, Ms M Minamikawa, Ms K Fujii, E Yamada, M Nakayama, R Sumiyoshi, H Yamada, K Ishizaka, W Soyama, H Omachi, T Kamijo, K Yoshida, R S S 
Elisheba, P Stanley, Mrs P I Beer, A J Beer, A M Halpin, S Driver, Kratzie Racing Premier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $7	 Vianarra	 1:25.85	 (24.64)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $4.4	 Contacted	 1:42.96	 (26.08)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $17	 Flutterby	 1:41.03	 (24.60)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 15Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $11	 The Printer	 1:31.73	 (24.32)	 2	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $18	 Star Angel	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

8 FUMAGE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,560
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Firemaid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), M P Edwards, Ms J Ward, M G Ford, Ms K M Rigg, W Rigg & Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 56	 $10	 Sepals	 1:24.55	 (22.93)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $4.8	 Fontaine Rouge	 1:31.94	 (23.69)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 57	 $*3	 Cleo’s Award	 1:39.92	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $4.4	 Moonlight Circus	 1:24.08	 (23.04)	 2	 1	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 57.5	 $26	 Navy Nina	 1:33.19	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

9 ONE WAY RIDE Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,665
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Fall In Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cunningham, M Doyle, Ms G J Triffett, S P Acton & Ms J E Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 57	 $26	 El Tercero	 1:11.83	 (23.68)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 57	 $31	 Southern Money	 1:11.40	 (23.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1108	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Nadia Daniels	 54.5	 $21	 Satin Diva	 1:08.41	 (24.33)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $21	 Mickidamuzz	 1:12.11	 (24.03)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $11	 Vagabond Hero	 1:27.13	 (25.46)	 5	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance

10 RED FEATHERS Trainer: S Stockdale Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,000
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Smooth Edge J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Currie	 57	 $151	 Illuminance	 1:10.21	 (22.39)	 10	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Currie	 57	 $41	 Astral Flame	 1:10.42	 (22.36)	 10	 10	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Currie	 57	 $7	 Nic’s Choice	 1:24.79	 (23.94)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $10	 Blue Hawaiian	 1:12.58	 (24.32)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $10	 Bardia’s Dream	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
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11 DICKENS Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Manhattan Muse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 03Oct24	 CAH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 ---	 $--	 Victory Tune	 0:47.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $26	 Signature Scent	 1:05.17	 (23.56)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jamie Melham	 57	 $6	 Moonlight Circus	 1:24.08	 (23.04)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $20	 Star Angel	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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R6 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Stables Plus (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 122121
	 2	 455522
	 3	 861896
	 4	 344435
	 5	 521
	 6	 19
	 7	 753196
	 8	 715455
	 9	 650270

SUPER SOLAR
AUSTRATA
LAUNCESTON
NUTS ‘N’ BOLTS
LADY ELSA
LA BELLE GRANDE
ZESHADOW
TIGHT GRIP
MASTER POLANSKI

63
60
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

3
1
9
6
7
5
4
8
2

NADIA DANIELS  3 

D STACKHOUSE
J MOTT
T STOCKDALE
BEN ALLEN
B MERTENS
L CURRIE
MS C HEFEL
C NEWITT

R GOODWIN
R GOODWIN
C DOUGLAS
C MAHER
MS C LITTLEFIELD
G EURELL
B, W & J HAYES
N G EADES
D & C FEEK

8
9
4
5
4
4
5
5
7

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G

AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

70
64
61
61
62
61
61
56
53

	72-�10�-15-11
	40-�5�-6-4
	 6-�1�-0-0
	21-�3�-1-4
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	22-�2�-0-1
	20-�1�-4-0

$312,335
$196,091
$23,150
$99,860
$21,690
$15,850
$16,867
$48,685
$46,570

	45-�8�-10-8
	15-�1�-3-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SUPER SOLAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 3 Total: 72-10-15-11 Prize Money: A$312,335
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 56-9-14-8 Track: 19-3-9-1

8yo gr aus g Fav: 10-4-3-0 58+kg: 51-7-12-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 45-8-10-8
Sire: Makfi Dam: Too Chat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-7-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-3 Last Win: 28/07/25 (21 Days)
Owner: A R Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $4.4	 Laugh With Me	 1:37.26	 (23.79)	 6	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 60.5	 $4.6	 Laugh With Me	 1:38.11	 (22.81)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $*3.8	 Giddy Up Warrior	 1:38.92	 (22.81)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 10	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $3.7	 Inexorable	 1:36.35	 (22.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $4.4	 Austrata	 1:37.94	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 AUSTRATA Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 40-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$196,091
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60 Good: 32-5-6-2 Track: 5-0-2-0

9yo ch ire g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 31-4-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-3
Sire: Australia Dam: Caserta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/03/25 (158 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, Simanna Racing (Mgr: S D Jennings), Ms J M Page, S Timpano, Maltese Skippy (Mgr: B Johnston), L J Mosley, M Mensfeld, D Melbourne, M R Duguid, A C Beohm, Mrs 
W E Novak, J Carter, Miss C L Davey & T Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 61.5	 $14	 Inexorable	 1:25.49	 (22.66)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 61.5	 $12	 Super Solar	 1:38.92	 (22.81)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $12	 Inexorable	 1:36.35	 (22.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 61.5	 $8	 King’s Coronation	 1:36.68	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $4.6	 Super Solar	 1:37.94	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 LAUNCESTON Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,150
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bellevue Hill Dam: Ten Black J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (63 Days)
Owner: Mrs C T Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30May25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $26	 Testing One Two	 1:12.09	 (23.81)	 5	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $13	 Secret Beau	 1:12.34	 (22.29)	 5	 7	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 11	 28Jun25	 CAU	 turf	 1440	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 54	 $151	 Harry’s Yacht	 1:27.60	 (24.24)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 17Jul25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $26	 Bavicia	 1:40.50	 (25.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 12	 19Jul25	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 52.5	 $151	 Em Sixty	 1:43.83	 (23.01)	 9	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance

4 NUTS ‘N’ BOLTS Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 6 Total: 21-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$99,860
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58.5 Good: 17-3-1-4 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Buratti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/25 (153 Days)
Owner: P J Mayo, Ms D A Mutton, Mrs J M Pitcher & R D Pitcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 15May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 E Brown	 60	 $11	 Houdini	 1:25.51	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $15	 Inexorable	 1:25.49	 (22.66)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 62.5	 $*4	 Laugh With Me	 1:38.11	 (22.81)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 John Allen	 62	 $5	 Life Sentence	 1:30.62	 (24.57)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Zoe Waller	 53	 $8.5	 Super Trooper	 1:23.92	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
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5 LADY ELSA Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,690
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo gr nz m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: The First Lady J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/25 (21 Days)
Owner: G Harvey, I D Riley & Mrs J Riley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $5.5	 Preservator	 1:25.79	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $*3.4	 Moonlight Circus	 1:24.08	 (23.04)	 9	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $*1.5	 You Never Can Tell	 1:38.40	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win

6 LA BELLE GRANDE Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,850
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Testanova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/25 (49 Days)
Owner: S J Symons, D Williams, Mrs H Carvalho, Ms C M Surtees & S Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $21	 Emmcee	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 30Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $26	 Silent Shares	 1:39.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show

7 ZESHADOW Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,867
Jockey: L Currie WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zed Dam: Shadow Player J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/10/24 (303 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Jomara Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: M P Carter), Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), W R Bowker, A R Cheetham, A Forsman, D A Drag-
icevich, A M Dragicevich, J Jacobson & Shady Racing (Mgr: D F Foley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22May24	 TAO	 turf	 1750	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Joe Doyle	 55.5	 $16.9	Irish Miss	 1:53.97	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 05Jun24	 MAM	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	20]	 Joe Doyle	 56.5	 $8.5	 Andy Win	 2:10.07	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 19Oct24	 OTK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Goyaram	 53.5	 $4	 Risque Ruler	 1:23.79	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
9 of 11	 16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1422	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*3.4	 Makalu	 1:25.13	 (24.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼............................No show
6 of 10	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $3.9	 Surfin’ Bird	 1:33.24	 (23.13)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

8 TIGHT GRIP Trainer: N G Eades Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$48,685
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 56 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: La Questa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/25 (78 Days)
Owner: Ability Bloodstock (Mgr: J L Permezel), N G Eades, Mrs D Retallick, T Powell, Winning Dragons No. 2 (Mgr: R Brown) & R Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 57	 $15	 Smokin’ Giant	 1:44.20	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 12	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Noonan	 59	 $11	 Miss Tramell	 1:42.80	 (25.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 BM52	 [	10]	 R Houston	 62	 $6	 Ripplebrook	 1:46.00	 (26.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 56	 $31	 Super Solar	 1:37.94	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 54.5	 $11	 Everything Counts	 1:39.51	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 MASTER POLANSKI Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 2 Total: 20-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$46,570
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54.5 Good: 17-1-4-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Polanski Dam: Timely Kiss J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/23 (735 Days)
Owner: Girraween Racing (Mgr: R G Warner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $8.5	 Akihiro	 2:12.54	 (24.60)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	12Apr25	 WER	turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 59	 $8.5	 Turn It Up Tommy	 2:19.57	 (24.42)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 59	 $21	 Queen Beira	 1:31.32	 (23.15)	 6	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 E J Walsh	 59	 $19	 Dubai Watch	 1:39.60	 (24.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 14	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $26	 West Indies	 2:19.54	 (24.75)	 5	 3	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
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R7 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Frankston Sand Soil & Mini Mix (Bm64)
Distance: 2200m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 386006
	 2	 300032
	 3	 04210
	 4	 151040
	 5	 944814
	 6	 872174
	 7	 651860
	 8	 777768
	 9	 122634
	10	 627255
	11	 002574
	12	 070727

FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK
PERFETTO
DUN WONDERING
SHOCKSTAR
OUTCASTER
PROSHOW
FRENCH CLASS
PIPLUP
DIAMANDA
WOMEN IN UNIFORM
ASTERNISHING
KAUAI

59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
55
55
54.5
54

1
11
9
13
10
5
12
2
8
7
3
6

CHRISTOPHER PANG  2 

J STANLEY
E J WALSH
J MOTT
BEN ALLEN
T STOCKDALE
T NUGENT
B MERTENS
L CARTWRIGHT
NADIA DANIELS  3 

P GATT
T NUGENT

SMILEY CHAN
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
M CUMANI
M M LAURIE
MS R CUNNINGHAM
J WARREN
S EDEN
R GOODWIN
M T BINNEY
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
MS R CUNNINGHAM
M & L CERCHI

6
6
4
6
6
5
5
5
9
6
7
6

G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

NZ
IRE
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

61
65
60
60
63
58
57
59
57
57
52
49

	20-�2�-6-2
	14-�2�-2-2
	 5-�1�-1-0
	15-�2�-2-0
	28-�5�-6-4
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	17-�2�-0-1
	58-�6�-8-10
	15-�1�-4-1
	50-�3�-4-5
	29-�1�-2-5

$86,475
$52,444
$27,815
$51,640
$132,280
$24,105
$19,650
$97,250
$143,416
$52,575
$133,095
$55,655

	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 863085 TAVISTOCK DANCER 54 4 MS A HERRMANN M & L CERCHI 10 G NZ 48 	42-�3�-3-4 $114,175 	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK Trainer: Smiley Chan Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$86,475
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-2-2-0 56-58kg: 7-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Glass Half Full J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-4-1 Last Win: 28/12/23 (599 Days)
Owner: C L Chan, A H C Chin, S H Cheng, Y Gan, K M Wong, H K Chui, C H D So & C Y Wong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 24Feb24	 DOO	turf	 2020	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $9.5	 Disputed River	 2:05.58	 (23.37)	 8	 7	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 20May25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Chapman	 59	 $21	 Rock Revolution	 1:40.57	 (23.32)	 7	 7	 ........ 8................... Every chance
10 of 11	10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Sage Duric	 58	 $81	 Diamond War	 1:38.60	 (24.00)	 11	 11	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
12 of 12	05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ruby Lamont	 59	 $71	 Quamby	 2:10.53	 (24.76)	 12	 12	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $61	 Goliotus	 2:15.49	 (25.85)	 7	 7	 ....22¾................... Every chance

2 PERFETTO Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$52,444
Jockey: J Stanley WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Fill My Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/11/23 (635 Days)
Owner: First Light Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: T S Wilson), R Goddard, Unrealistic Expectations, A M & B S Racing, Oz Racing Pty Ltd, Kelso & Co, A Lam, P G Harding, R L Cox, T K Hart, R Kuziela, 
P G Dabron, A D D Ogilvie, L C Tamassy, F M Hempel, J R Date, Mrs N J Hal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 58.5	 $10	 In Your Hands	 2:18.94	 (24.33)	 1	 6	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	12Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 58	 $61	 Seindeel	 1:28.44	 (25.47)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
13 of 13	29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $91	 Governor King	 1:41.10	 (25.12)	 6	 13	 ....32½............................ Poor run
3 of 11	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $41	 She Said	 2:10.41	 (24.48)	 5	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2238	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $11	 Nothingelsematters	 2:26.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 DUN WONDERING Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,815
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Allez Wonder J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (48 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, G Harvey, Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B Mccann), J Latchanna, A T Bowers, Harry Racing (Mgr: K W Pimblett), S J Taylor, I S Griffiths, Peake Racing (Mgr: P N 
Edwards), T Chalmers, C M Hunt, D Bowden, J E Mahony, Crack Seven Racing (Mgr: K P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 58	 $10	 Arabian Summer	 0:58.37	 (22.19)	 8	 10	 ....13½.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 22May25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $10	 Winning Toast	 1:30.72	 (23.35)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $3.3	 Morthan Efficient	 1:32.61	 (23.38)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Wet ‘n’ Dry	 2:11.68	 (24.75)	 7	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
12 of 16	26Jul25	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 54	 $81	 Stylish Secret	 2:32.29	 (24.29)	 13	 13	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten

4 SHOCKSTAR Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 13 Total: 15-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$51,640
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Berzallia J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/12/24 (255 Days)
Owner: Eales Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: L E Eales), Blur Racing Syndicate (Mgr: JA Reece), D Grivell, Double Vee Racing (Mgr: Mrs M E Vugs) & Soxey (Mgr: G P Mortimer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 60	 $*4.8	 Outcaster	 2:06.38	 (25.28)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Mott	 60	 $12	 Sun Gift	 2:08.22	 (24.91)	 6	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 13	06Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 59	 $51	 Makdane	 1:39.43	 (24.44)	 7	 9	 ....10½.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $8.5	 Savvie Blanc	 1:40.35	 (24.64)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $18	 Dubai Watch	 1:44.92	 (24.07)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
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5 OUTCASTER Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 10 Total: 28-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$132,280
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58 Good: 23-5-6-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Trajectory J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 04/07/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Mrs R B Cunningham, Ms G J Triffett, M Doyle, A Cooke, A Keam, E Brown, Miss V J Henschke, L Jelliff & P Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57	 $5.5	 Bluestone	 2:06.11	 (24.21)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $4.8	 Queen Beira	 1:31.32	 (23.15)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 56.5	 $41	 Empress Of The Sun	 2:08.20	 (24.04)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 04Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $12	 Timeonlees	 2:10.03	 (26.10)	 11	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 8	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $7.5	 Kentucky Nick	 2:11.71	 (25.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run

6 PROSHOW Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,105
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Our Showgirl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Trentham (Mgr: S R Leoni)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $12	 On The Move	 1:32.30	 (23.64)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $13	 Matron Samsing	 1:26.21	 (22.99)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Pride Of Pariah	 1:37.34	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 60	 $9	 Preservator	 1:40.23	 (24.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $*5.5	 Bergasun	 2:25.76	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....10½.........................Handy run

7 FRENCH CLASS Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,650
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Gaulle Dam: Live And Learn J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (63 Days)
Owner: Eltham Go Racing (Mgr: D Way), Eltham Go Racing (Mgr: D Way) 2, The Corinella (Mgr: R Usher), G Anderson, The Krackens (Mgr: S Bray), T J Werner, A S Thomas, S R Burns, Mrs 
H G Burns, J M Kleverkamp & C L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19Nov24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $8	 Very Grateful	 1:37.34	 (24.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $9	 Maximus Bon	 1:26.89	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 61	 $8	 Bencouver	 1:24.36	 (23.21)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Bowditch	 61	 $17	 King’s Coronation	 1:36.68	 (22.91)	 7	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance
11 of 11	31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $31	 Maxxi Bon	 1:49.51	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted

8 PIPLUP Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$97,250
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Pipette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/11/24 (269 Days)
Owner: Honeycomb Stud (Mgr: A Whittingham), D Whittingham & Mrs K Whittingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $20	 Good Prize	 1:42.90	 (24.40)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 04Jun25	 WAF	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 W F Pinn	 55	 $26	 Trapalanda	 2:21.61	 (24.27)	 7	 4	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 21Jun25	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $10	 Ant	 2:04.65	 (24.00)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 09Jul25	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 54	 $12	 The Autumn Belle	 2:13.62	 (23.49)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 56.5	 $8.5	 Lunar Powered	 2:33.64	 (24.17)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

9 DIAMANDA Trainer: M T Binney Barrier: 8 Total: 58-6-8-10 Prize Money: A$143,416
Jockey: L Cartwright WT: 55 Good: 41-5-7-9 Track: 4-0-0-0

9yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Snake Dam: Miss Glitter J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 53-6-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/01/25 (216 Days)
Owner: M T & Mrs M Binney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 54	 $14	 Mr Verse	 1:37.95	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Chapman	 54	 $10	 Rich Champagne	 2:07.43	 (24.56)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Chapman	 54	 $5	 Galilaeus	 2:07.99	 (24.74)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1550	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Lauren Burke	 53.5	 $26	 Surfin’ Bird	 1:33.24	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Lauren Burke	 52	 $9.5	 Everything Counts	 1:39.51	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

10 WOMEN IN UNIFORM Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$52,575
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Albakoor J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 12-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (288 Days)
Owner: Ms H Papazaharoudakis, D R Patton, D W Clifford, W F Clifford, C P Osborn & Kooringal Stud (Mgr: A S Lamont)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Mott	 58	 $7.5	 Amapola	 1:32.03	 (24.27)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1621	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $5	 Clavel	 1:39.21	 (24.88)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 01Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Nadia Daniels	 54.5	 $8	 Queen Of Tayrona	 1:43.66	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Nadia Daniels	 54.5	 $7	 Socially Sassy	 1:24.50	 (23.39)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Nadia Daniels	 54.5	 $7	 Thunder Hawk	 1:37.83	 (23.35)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

PAKENHAM | PAGE 18



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

11 ASTERNISHING Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 3 Total: 50-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$133,095
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 54.5 Good: 29-2-1-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-2 54-56kg: 13-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Fondle J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 47-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-1 Last Win: 01/06/25 (78 Days)
Owner: Mrs R B Cunningham, M Goodluck, Ms G J Triffett, A Cooke, M Doyle, Gypsy And The Jokers (Mgr: B Polley), Brutus (Mgr: A Young), Mrs G Wilson & P Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	29Jun25	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 68.5	 $6	 Idon’tgetit	 2:08.14	 (25.93)	 1	 3	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 2069	 H 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 A Mc Cabe	 60.5	 $*4	 Ninyo	 2:16.57	 (26.96)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $26	 West Indies	 2:19.54	 (24.75)	 8	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 02Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $8	 Bergasun	 2:25.76	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 57	 $13	 Blacklist	 2:20.57	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

12 KAUAI Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 6 Total: 29-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$55,655
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 18-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br nz m Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Akris J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 17/10/24 (305 Days)
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 27Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 2221	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 55.5	 $91	 Okesutora	 2:21.28	 (24.84)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	14May25	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 54.5	 $61	 Desert Anthem	 2:16.70	 (25.04)	 3	 6	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $19	 Tekapo	 2:05.09	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $8.5	 Coomoroo Lady	 1:45.16	 (25.69)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 03Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 52.5	 $151	 Dreams Come True	 2:13.26	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....12¾.........................No excuse

13 TAVISTOCK DANCER Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 4 Total: 42-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$114,175
Jockey: Ms A Herrmann WT: 54 Good: 25-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

10yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 14-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Dancing Forever J+H: 8-0-0-2 Turf: 39-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/10/24 (310 Days)
Owner: G Zerafa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55	 $26	 Wealdstone	 2:18.61	 (22.77)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 27Jun25	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Ms A Herrmann	 58	 $8	 Tekapo	 2:05.09	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $201	 Lunar Powered	 2:33.64	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 03Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $81	 Morrissette	 2:12.84	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms A Herrmann	 55	 $10	 Morthan Efficient	 2:34.86	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
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R8 18 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Trusteel Fabrications (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 524800
	 2	 315504
	 3	 633210
	 4	 207680
	 5	 712128
	 6	 242105
	 7	 185
	 8	 619294
	 9	 442521
	10	 1547
	11	 686586
	12	 213807

OUR COUVER
TATSU
EMMCEE
FLYING ACE
GRINZINGER LOVE
NIC’S CHOICE
LONG BREW
SUNSET MISSILE
STAR ANGEL
HOTINHERRE
TYPHOON TONY
SOME ECLIPSE

62
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
54

11
7
9
1
12
6
8
4
13
10
5
3

B KINNINMONT  3 

ZAC SPAIN
BEN ALLEN
--
J MOTT
D STACKHOUSE
L CURRIE
T STOCKDALE
JYE MCNEIL
T LADD
T NUGENT
N PUNCH

J HUNTER
L KENNEWELL
B, W & J HAYES
JACK LAING
D O’BRIEN
J F MOLONEY
L & S HOPE
MS R CUNNINGHAM
A & S FREEDMAN
MOODY/COLEMAN
SIMONE WALKER
R A HOCKLEY

5
5
4
6
4
4
4
6
4
5
6
8

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
63
61
61
65
60
62
62
61
60
55
34

	21-�2�-3-1
	12-�2�-1-3
	 6-�1�-1-2
	31-�4�-7-6
	16-�3�-4-2
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	21-�3�-2-2
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	48-�3�-2-9

$147,975
$57,885
$26,990
$165,770
$94,530
$72,000
$27,560
$85,102
$36,000
$19,200
$56,340
$28,150

	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-5-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 879705 ISDELL 57 2 LAUREN BURKE  2 CHERYL WELLER 8 G AUS 58 	23-�4�-4-1 $107,205 	5-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 OUR COUVER Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 11 Total: 21-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$147,975
Jockey: B Kinninmont (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Majesty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (214 Days)
Owner: G A Gathercole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 60.5	 $8.5	 Al Duca	 1:37.33	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 15Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM88	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 54	 $51	 Les Vampires	 1:21.87	 (22.70)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 15	 05Apr25	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60.5	 $12	 Hughes	 1:23.42	 (22.60)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	19Jul25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 51	 $15	 La Fracas	 1:10.03	 (22.44)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
15 of 16	02Aug25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 58	 $10	 De Bergerac	 1:09.90	 (22.51)	 10	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted

2 TATSU Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$57,885
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Mussenden J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/25 (220 Days)
Owner: Mrs M L Kennewell, N Sibaei, J Barbis, G Jenkins, A Hill, S McSweeney, I W Fletcher, R Kane, A H Price, N Gopaul, P N Lam, K Lay, G A Lovett, Y H Liang, R J Kennelly, Ms K Beshara 
& JASSMAM (Mgr: J K Brownley) & M K Calder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Jan25	 WER	turf	 1429	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $*2.7	 First Mate	 1:26.82	 (24.59)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 12	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1425	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $3.6	 Bonnaroo	 1:25.14	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 61	 $5.5	 Spirit Of Jo	 1:27.78	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 60.5	 $26	 Electric Tommy	 1:15.07	 (24.01)	 10	 10	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $21	 Super Trooper	 1:23.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

3 EMMCEE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,990
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Microphone Dam: Let’s Lunch J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), Dr F Carnovale, Four-Point Racing (C Mobilio), P Smith, P Donoghue, M Heinz, W Leslie, Gotham City  (B Rantall), D Wockner, J Crone, Sanda  (K 
Dyer), J Nolan, L Thomas, L Schoots, A Larkin, P Godde, M Khoury, C Brownhill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 28Jan25	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 58	 $5.5	 Fontaine Rouge	 1:31.94	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 59	 $3.9	 Genteel	 1:36.93	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Radley	 58	 $*3.2	 La Belle Grande	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Cyssan	 1:24.95	 (23.05)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
12 of 12	03Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $16	 Mr Vivaci	 1:38.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

4 FLYING ACE Trainer: Jack Laing Barrier: 1 Total: 31-4-7-6 Prize Money: A$165,770
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 24-3-6-5 Track: 7-2-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 14-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-5-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Affinee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/01/25 (222 Days)
Owner: R Smith, P T Jackman, Dr M Nikfarjam & T A Grigg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	15Feb25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM90	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 54	 $41	 Bossy Nic	 1:12.43	 (23.09)	 2	 1	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 17Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $18	 Pick ‘n’ Mix	 0:58.37	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 61.5	 $17	 Bonnie Amore	 0:57.35	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $11	 Keane Enuff	 1:23.35	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 59.5	 $5	 Fridge Monster	 1:25.46	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....23½...................... Well beaten
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5 GRINZINGER LOVE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 12 Total: 16-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$94,530
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Show Affection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/06/25 (69 Days)
Owner: J R Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03May25	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 L King	 58	 $*3.7	 Whitson	 1:12.20	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 8	 16May25	 WER	turf	 1110	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $3.4	 Noble Style	 1:06.30	 (23.71)	 4	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $*3.1	 Rhodesian Red	 1:11.56	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 13	 11Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $9.5	 Electric Tommy	 1:15.07	 (24.01)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $10	 Gentle Steel	 1:05.82	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

6 NIC’S CHOICE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$72,000
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Poison Ivy J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/25 (179 Days)
Owner: J F Moloney, G A Pinnuck, Miss M McKinlay, Hey Expert (Mgr: R T Deagan), N Conidi, DJ McCrory, Mrs J Daniels & Mrs W L Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 29Jan25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 58	 $3.6	 New Kingdom	 1:24.64	 (23.04)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $*2.7	 Preservator	 1:25.79	 (23.35)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $8	 High Praise	 1:24.79	 (23.94)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 12	19Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $41	 Bossy Benita	 1:22.75	 (22.41)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 57	 $10	 Illuminance	 1:13.29	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 LONG BREW Trainer: L & S Hope Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,560
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Needs Further Dam: Tea For Three J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/24 (249 Days)
Owner: W D Bowness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 56	 $3.9	 Brutalrule	 1:10.96	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 11Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Camp Cable	 0:49.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 05Jul25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 55	 $71	 Bridal Waltz	 1:09.75	 (21.96)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $13	 Aqueduct	 1:11.07	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

8 SUNSET MISSILE Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$85,102
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 16-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Saffron Sunset J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (376 Days)
Owner: G D Gray, J H Glasscock, Mrs M J Glasscock, R J Jackson, Mrs D K Jackson, Mrs M D Gray, F J Wyatt, Mrs W J Wyatt, J T Reid, Mrs M Reid, Ms S P Gray, C H Smith, P P Johnson, G 
J Kelly & M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 56	 $61	 Fam Gorman	 2:36.42	 (22.72)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $19	 Djockovic	 2:31.02	 (25.28)	 1	 1	 ...... 10............................No show
2 of 10	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Stockdale	 61.5	 $12	 Tobi Saru	 2:35.77	 (24.87)	 4	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 15Nov24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 55.5	 $26	 Rise To It	 2:06.89	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
4 of 9	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $*4.2	 Real Intrigue	 2:31.88	 (25.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 STAR ANGEL Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$36,000
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Whispering Angel J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/25 (21 Days)
Owner: J A Newton, M F Clemenger, J S Bahen, D Sutton & Toronado 2 (Mgr: A Donald)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 57	 $3.4	 Cilacap	 1:27.18	 (23.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 30May25	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 58	 $*2.4	 Just Jenni	 1:17.51	 (24.44)	 9	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 20Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Dubai Watch	 1:33.82	 (24.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $8	 Flowerdale	 1:26.50	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $3.4	 Fearless Monarch	 1:25.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

10 HOTINHERRE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,200
Jockey: T Ladd WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Kona Breeze J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/25 (188 Days)
Owner: Good Grass 2025 (Mgr: Ms C L Hains)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $7	 Bill Boulder	 1:13.23	 (24.13)	 9	 10	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 11	 05Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $8	 King Zephyr	 1:15.81	 (22.72)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 59	 $*2.5	 Pariah Pearl	 1:28.03	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 E Pozman	 55	 $15	 Fridge Monster	 1:25.46	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 18 AUG 2025

11 TYPHOON TONY Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$56,340
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: La Famelia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (287 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Ms A P Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $12	 Mixxit	 1:37.46	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 57	 $21	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (24.34)	 4	 3	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $17	 Shaalute	 1:11.92	 (22.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $71	 Life Sentence	 1:30.62	 (24.57)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 56	 $41	 Deep Pleasure	 1:18.96	 (23.30)	 4	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance

12 SOME ECLIPSE Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 3 Total: 48-3-2-9 Prize Money: A$28,150
Jockey: N Punch WT: 54 Good: 35-3-2-7 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Miss Eclipse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-3-2-9 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/04/25 (135 Days)
Owner: R A Hockley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1540	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 Ms T Johnson	 63	 $5	 Redabout	 1:34.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 19Apr25	 TOC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 55	 $8	 Boy From Tennessee	 1:38.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 26Apr25	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Vale	 59	 $5	 Quarantine Dreams	 1:36.67	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	16May25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 55	 $201	 Slate Ripper	 1:29.92	 (24.25)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 55	 $151	 Dio	 0:58.97	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse

13 ISDELL Trainer: Cheryl Weller Barrier: 2 Total: 23-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$107,205
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 14-3-2-0 Track: 6-3-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Cabernet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 15/07/24 (399 Days)
Owner: C Weller & S Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $12	 Royal Fox	 1:37.41	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 18Oct24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 60	 $41	 Attain	 1:17.47	 (25.44)	 10	 6	 ...... 14............................No show
7 of 12	 06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 60	 $21	 Superset	 1:11.49	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	01Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 54	 $81	 Redoute’s Night	 1:09.99	 (22.60)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Hateley	 55	 $31	 Lake Forest	 1:09.43	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort


